TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM451482

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date E		Entity Type
Ultrafryer Systems, Inc.		06/30/2017	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Standex International Corporation
Street Address:	11 Keewaydin Drive, Suite 300
City:	Salem
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03079-2999
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2443643	ULTRASTAT21
Registration Number:	2529937	ULTRAFRYER SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2565287	ULTRATHERM2
Registration Number:	2581797	ULTRAFRYER
Registration Number:	2588159	ULTRATHERM2
Registration Number:	3254443	THE ULTIMATE FRYING MACHINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6038939701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-893-9701

Rodgers@Standex.com Email:

Alan J. Glass Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 11 Keewaydin Drive, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Salem, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03079-2999

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan J. Glass
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Alan J. Glass
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=TM Cover Sheet Assignment to SIC#page1.tif source=TM Cover Sheet Assignment to SIC#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Ultrafryer to SIC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Ultrafryer to SIC#page2.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ultrafryer Systems, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Standex International Corporation	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: Georgia ☐ Other	Street Address: 11 Keewaydin Drive, Suite 300 City: Salem State: New Hampshire Country: USA Zip: 03079 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,443,643; 2,529,937; 2,565,287; 2,581,797 Additional sheet(s) attached?	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan J. Glass	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{165.00}{}\$	
Street Address: 11 Keewaydin Drive, Suite 300	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed	
City:Salem	8. Payment Information:	
State: New Hampshire Zip: 03079		
Phone Number: 603-893-9701	Deposit Assount Number	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: aglass@standex.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	November 20, 2017	
Signature	Date	
Alan J. Glass, Vice President	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signing	and a desired and	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.
- B. Trademark Registration No(s).

2,588,159 3,254,443

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ultrafryer Systems, Inc. ("Ultrafryer"), a Georgia corporation with offices at 302 Spencer Lane, San Antonio, Texas 78201, has been using and is the owner of all rights in and to the following trademarks, the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Expiration Date			
<u>United States Trademarks</u>						
ULTRASTAT21	2,443,643	04/17/2001	4/17/2021			
ULTRAFRYER SYSTEMS With Design	S 2,529,937	01/15/2002	1/15/2022			
ULTRATHERM2	2,565,287	04/30/2002	4/30/2022			
ULTRAFRYER	2,581,797	06/18/2002	6/18/2022			
ULTRATHERM2	2,588,159	07/02/2002	7/2/2022			
THE ULTIMATE FRYING MACHINE	3,254,443	06/26/2007	6/26/2027			

WHEREAS, Ultrafryer is transferring some of the assets of the business to which the above trademarks relate to its parent company, Standex International Corporation ("Standex"), a Delaware corporation, and

WHEREAS, as a part of said transfer of assets, Ultrafryer desires to transfer to Standex, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by these marks; and Standex is desirous of acquiring same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ultrafryer does hereby assign unto Standex all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past or future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ultrafryer Systems, Inc. has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 30th day of June, 2017.

ULTRAFRYER SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

RECORDED: 11/20/2017

Alan J. Glass

Its: Vice President and Secretary